Conveyor Chains & Sprockets Worldwide
Material Processing
Solutions Since 1926.
Cement and Aggregate
Industries Chains.
Get in Touch With Us
John King Chains Limited
Lancaster Business Park, Sherburn-in-Elmet, LS25 6NS, UK

Over-All Pin
& Cotter
Between
Sidebars
Sidebars
Sprocket
Number
Outside
Diameter Width
Heat Treat
Diameter
Heat Treat
Thickness Height
Heat TreatD5 C D6 F1 L S H
inches inches inches inches
JKB102B 4.00 A 1.00 2.89 CH 0.63 CH 4.37 2.13 0.38 1.50 TH 102B
JKB111 4.76 A 1.44 3.39 CH 0.75 CH 4.97 2.63 0.38 2.00 TH 111
JKB110 6.00 A 1.25 2.89 CH 0.63 CIH 4.37 2.13 0.38 1.50 TH 110
JKB856 6.00 B 1.75 4.00 CH 1.00 CIH 6.44 3.00 0.50 2.50 TH 856
JKB956 6.00 A 1.75 4.00 CH 1.00 CIH 6.44 3.00 0.50 3.00 TH 856
JKB857 6.00 B 1.75 4.00 CH 1.00 CIH 6.44 3.00 0.50 3.25 TH 856
JKB958 6.00 A 2.00 4.13 CH 1.13 CIH 6.44 3.00 0.56 3.25 TH 958
JKB859 6.00 B 2.38 5.00 CH 1.25 CIH 7.74 3.75 0.62 4.00 TH 859
JKB864 7.00 B 2.38 5.00 CH 1.25 CIH 7.74 3.75 0.62 4.00 TH 864
JKB984 7.00 A 2.50 5.00 CH 1.38 CIH 7.74 3.75 0.62 4.00 TH 984
JKB1084 7.00 C 2.85 6.00 CH 1.62 CIH 8.60 4.43 0.75 4.50 TH 1084TH
: T
hr
u-

Over-All Pin
& Cotter
Between
Sidebars
Sidebars
Sprocket
Number
Outside
Diameter Width
Heat Treat
Diameter
Heat Treat
Thickness Height
Heat TreatD5 C D6 F1 L S H
inches inches inches
JKMM856 6.00 1.75 4.00 CH 1.00 CIH 6.44 3.00 0.50 2.50 TH 856
JKMM956 6.00 1.75 4.00 CH 1.00 CIH 6.44 3.00 0.50 3.00 TH 856
JKMM857 6.00 1.75 4.00 CH 1.00 CIH 6.44 3.00 0.50 3.25 TH 856
JKMM958 6.00 2.00 4.13 CH 1.13 CIH 6.44 3.00 0.56 3.25 TH 958
JKMM859 6.00 2.38 5.00 CH 1.25 CIH 7.74 3.75 0.62 4.00 TH 859
JKMM864 7.00 2.38 5.00 CH 1.25 CIH 7.74 3.75 0.62 4.00 TH 864
JKMM984 7.00 2.50 5.00 CH 1.38 CIH 7.74 3.75 0.62 4.00 TH 984 TH
: T
hr
u-
ha

D2
L
S
King Double Strand Bucket Elevator with Side Mounted Bucket
Chain
Number
Pitch
Rollers Pins
Over-All Pin & Cotter Between
Sidebars
Sidebars
Average Ultimate
StrengthOutside Diameter Diameter Thickness Height
P D2 D6 F1 F2 L S H
mm kg
JKR26200 200 50.8 22.2 56 61 57.2 9.5 63.5 57,500
JKR26250 250 50.8 22.2 56 61 57.2 9.5 63.5 57,500
JKR26300 300 50.8 22.2 68.5 61 57.2 9.5 63.5 57,500
JKR36250 350 57.2 25.4 69 78 66.7 12.7 76.2 88,500
JKR36300 300 57.2 25.4 81 78 66.7 12.7 76.2 88,500
JKR36350 350 57.2 25.4 81 78 66.7 12.7 76.2 88,500
JKR60300 300 70 35.0 88 84 77 12.7 90 106,000
JKR60350 350 70 35.0 88 84 77 12.7 90 106,000
JKR60400 400 70 35.0 88 84 77 12.7 90 106,000
JKR90350 350 85 42.0 101.5 95.5 88 16 110 166,000
JKR90400 400 85 42.0 101.5 95.5 88 16 110 166,000
JKR120400 400 100 50.0 119.5 108 100 19 130 225,000
G Attachment
For Double Strand Elevators Kings propose their JKR series with fixed G attachments for side mounting on the buckets.
G-4 (II) ATTACHMENT
QTp

θ
O
QTp
JOHN KING GROUP COMPANY » Chains | Sprockets | Wear Rails | Design & Feasibility | Precision Engineering | Laser Cutting & Fabrication | Site Service | BulkMaster Conveyors | Lubrication
King Deep Bucket
Pan Conveyor PL Series.
PL200200
King Double Strand Bucket Elevetor with Side Mounted Bucket with G Attachment
Chain
Number
Pitch
V F3 F4 Tp Q A O
Bolt DiameterP
mm
JKR26200-A 200 120 100 80 9.5 48 26 15 M12
JKR26200-B 200 120 100 80 9.5 48 26 15 M14
JKR26250-A 250 150 140 100 9.5 48 26 15 M12
JKR26250-B 250 150 140 100 9.5 48 32 19 M16
JKR26300-A 300 150 180 100 9.5 48 26 15 M12
JKR26300-B 300 200 170 140 12 60 38 24 M20
JKR36250-A 250 150 140 100 12.7 60 32 19 M16
JKR36250-B 250 150 140 100 12.7 60 32 19 M16
JKR36300-A 300 150 180 100 12.7 60 32 19 M16
JKR36300-B 300 200 170 140 12 72 38 24 M20
JKR60300-B 300 200 170 140 12 77 38 24 M20
JKR36350-B 350 240 200 170 12 72 40 28 M24
JKR60350-B 350 240 200 170 12 77 40 28 M24
JKR60400-B 400 280 230 200 16 81 50 35 M30
JKR90350-B 350 240 200 170 12 89.5 40 28 M24
JKR90400-B 400 280 230 200 16 93.5 50 35 M30
JKR120400-B 400 280 230 200 16 105.5 50 35 M30
King Deep Bucket Pan Conveyor PL Series
Chain
Number
Pitch

generally a separate unit fixed to the pan. Clearly the
chain is not directly exposed to the material which offers
advantage. All variations of chains within this category
can be manufactured.
King Pan Conveyor JKP Series
Chain
Number
Pitch
Bushings Pins
Between Sidebars
Sidebars
Average Ultimate
StrengthOutside Diameter Diameter Thickness Height
P D5 D6 L S H
mm kN
JKP250/290/K2 250 32 20 32 8 45/55 290
JKP250/510/K2 250 40 26 45 10 65/75 510
JKP250/700/K2 250 44 30 55 12 70/85 700
JKP250/900/K2 250 52 34 60 12 85/100 900
JKP250/1200/K2 250 60 40 60 10 100/90 1200
JKP250/1500/K2 250 85 42 70 10 105/85 1500
JKP250/1900/K2 250 85 50 80 12 115/95 1900
JKP250/2300/K2 250 85 55 90 12 130/110 2300
JKP250/3000/K2 250 90 60 100 12/16 140/110 3000
P
L
S
S

Bearing
Length
Gearing
width
Sidebars Overall
Height
Average
Ultimate
Strength
Approximate
Average
Weight
Diameter Thickness Height
P D6 F1 T B G S H H1
mm kN kg/m
JKT150/40/T125 T 150 18 86 125 40 64 15 40 50 250 13.2
JKT200/50/T200 T 200 18 100 200 49 76 20 40 44 250 13.3
JKT200/50/T300 T 200 18 100 300 49 76 20 40 44 250 18.3
JKT225/50/T250 T 225 25 122 250 50 87 25 60 60 550 35.8
JKD200/180/T250 D 200 19 222 250 180 96 15 40 55 250 22.0
JKD200/180/T300 D 200 18 222 300 180 96 20 40 55 250 23.5
JKD200/180/T315 D 200 18 225 315 180 106 16 40 53 250 26.5
JKD200/180/T600 D 200 19 232 600 180 110 15 40 55 250 37.0
JKD200/220/T450 D 200 25 285 450 220 154 20 50 60 550 51.0
JKD200/220/T500 D 203.2 25.4 290 504 222 163 21 48 61 550 59.0
JKD200/285/T650 D 203.2 30 375 650 285 410 26 60 80 750 82.0
JKD200/200/T350 D 215 25 254 345 196 123 18 42 42 550 30.0
JKD203.2/180/T302 D 203.2 20 222 302 180 127 20 40 52 275 24.5
JKD203.2/222/T504 D 203.2 25.4 290 504 222 163 31 48 61 550 59.0
JKD203.2/285/T500 D 203.2 30 375 500 285 163 40 60 80 620 72.5
JKD203.2/285/T600 D 203.2 30 375 600 285 163 40 60 80 620 78.0
JKD215/200/T302 D 215 25 254 345 200 125 18 42 – 550 32.0
JKD230/220/T320 D 230 28 320 320 216 156 30 60 60 700 36.0
JKD230/220/T450 D 230 25 290 450 220 165 32.5 50 60 400 44.5
JKD250/230/T450 D 250 36 312 450 228 152 22 90 90 1250 78.0
JKD270/380/T650 D 271 50 506 650 380 290 37 90 105 1500 146.5
JKD280/180/T300 D 280 20 215 300 180 110 15 40 55 250 20.0
JKD300/380/T450 D 300 35 465 450 380 310 40 70 85 1200 120
JKD300/380/T600 D 300 35 465 600 380 310 40 70 85 1200 135
JKD400/580/T800 D 400 45 690 800 580 578 55 105 135 1400 145
D6T F1 L B
H1 H1
P
H H

Round Link Chains DIN 22252-2
Round Link Steel Chains
Nominal size
Diameter Pitch Width Gauge Length
d Tolerance p Tolerance W1 min. W2 max. 5 x p Tolerance
d x p mm
14 x 50 14 ±0.4 50 ±0.5 17 48 250 ±1.0
18 x 64 18 ±0.5 64 ±0.6 21 60 320 ±1.0
22 x 86 22 ±0.7 86 ±0.9 26 73 430 ±1.0
26 x 92 26 ±0.8 92 ±0.9 30 85 460 ±1.0
30 x 108 30 ±0.9 108 ±1.1 34 97 540 ±1.2
34 x 126 34 ±1.0 126 ±1.3 38 109 630 ±1.3
Through Hardened TH Round Link Steel Chains Case Hardened CH
Nominal size Reference number Proof load Breaking Load Reference number Proof load Breaking Load Weight
d x p TH series min. kN CH series max. kN kg/m
14 x 50 38/14X50/TH 185 246 38/14X50/CH 89 148 4
18 x 64 38/18X64/TH 305 407 38/18X64/CH 165 275 6.6
22 x 86 38/22X86/TH 456 608 38/22X86/CH 220 365 9.5
26 x 92 38/26X92/TH 637 850 38/26X92/CH 308 510 14
30 x 108 38/30X108/TH 848 1130 38/30X108/CH 400 680 18
34 x 126 38/34X126/TH 1090 1450 38/34X126/CH 425 710 22.7TH
 g
ra
de
: 2

JOHN KING GROUP COMPANY » Chains | Sprockets | Wear Rails | Design & Feasibility | Precision Engineering | Laser Cutting & Fabrication | Site Service | BulkMaster Conveyors | Lubrication
Twin Outboard Chain Systems DIN 22253
Plain Connector (PL) 18X64/I8x20.625
Flight bar connectors with single or
double hole are available for use in
conjunction with chain for twin strand
operation. Fabricated or forged flight
bars are also produced to customer
standards.
Twin outboard chain systems
Nominal
size Reference number A B C D E E1 F G H T d
Weight
PL WP
d x t Padless PL Wear Pad WP mm kg
14 x 50 40/14X50 40/14X50/WP 50 51 19 32 14 29 27 78 18 15 17 0.46 0.7
18 x 64 40/18X64 40/18X64/WP 64 55 22 43 18 40 45 100 37 19 21 1 1.25
22 x 86 40/22X86 40/22X86/WP 86 75 26 52 22 46 58 132 44 23 25 1.6 2.6
26 x 92 40/26X92 40/26X92/WP 92 78 30 58 26 56 59 147 44 27 28 2.8 3.8
30 x 108 40/30X108 40/30X108/WP 108 96 34 70 30 59 60 172 44 32 31 4 5.2
34 x 126 40/34X126 40/34X126/WP 126 110 38 70 34 35 65 198 52 36 37 5.8 7.3
CC Series Chain Connector
A new generation chain connector is
available with the CC series clamp. It is
suitable for both horizontal and vertical

CC Series Chain Connector
For nominal
chain size Reference
Number
D A B E C R
Test force TF
Breaking
 force
BF
Operating
 force
WF
Weight
max max max max max nom
mm mm kN kg/pc
14 x 50 47/CC14 14±0.5 50±0.8 16 51 19 27 185 246 154 0.80
18 x 64 47/CC18 18±0.5 64±0.8 20 65 23 31 305 407 254 1.32
22 x 86 47/CC22 22±0.7 86±0.9 24 85 27 35 455 645 380 1.35
26 x 92 47/CC26 26±0.8 92±0.9 28 97 33 41 637 900 531 1.92
30 x 108 47/CC30 30±0.9 108±1.1 32 109 36 47 848 1200 707 2.98
34 x 126 47/CC34 34±1.0 126±1.3 36 121 41 52 1090 1540 907 4.15
B E C
R
A
D